
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Reddick (0-0)
Loss: Geo Camfield (0-0)
Save: Blake Howell (0)
HBP: Geo Camfield, Blake Howell
PB: Tucker Jordan
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marlon reynolds Second Base: Mike Patton 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 40   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Spring Hill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 7 2
Albany State 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 X 6 8 2

Spring Hill (4-3) -vs- Albany State (6-2) 3/6/2021 at Albany, Ga. (Golden Rams Field)

Spring Hill 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Guidry cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Mason Bonnaffons dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Daniel Rodriguez ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Walker Imwalle 1b 4 1 1 3 1 1 0
Grayson Williams rf 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
Frankie Timphony 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 3
Daniel Seres c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicky Gibbs 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Deon Leflore lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Geo Camfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 7 4 4 10 10

2B: Joseph Guidry (1)
HR: Walker Imwalle (1)
SB: Mason Bonnaffons (1)
CS: Deon Leflore (1)
HBP: Joseph Guidry (1)
E: Daniel Rodriguez (1); Frankie Timphony (1)

Albany State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Thomas II cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gage Herring cf 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Chase Karn cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Setian ss 3 1 2 3 2 0 1
Lachlan Ross 3b 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Nate Lloyd 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jared Spinner lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jonathan Palmer lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Bryant II rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Will Barry dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tucker Jordan c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Tate Thompson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gavin Sloan c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chasen Roulhac 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Reddick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Howell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 5 5 9 9

2B: Chasen Roulhac (1)
HR: Wyatt Setian (1)
SF: Kevin Bryant II (1)
SB: Lachlan Ross (1); Nate Lloyd (1)
CS: Wyatt Setian (1)
HBP: Jared Spinner (1)
E: Wyatt Setian (1); Lachlan Ross (1)

Spring Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Geo Camfield (L, 0-0) 4.1 5 5 3 4 7 0 0 1 0 18 23 4 1 –
Taylor Gibson 2.2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 6 1 –
Graham Young 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Totals 8 6 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 32 39 12 2

Albany State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Reddick (W, 0-0) 6.0 4 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 25 28 3 8 –
Blake Howell (S, 0) 3.0 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 13 5 0 –
Totals 7 4 3 4 10 0 0 1 0 36 41 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 1st SPR ALB
J Guidry doubled to center field. 0 0
M Bonnaffons struck out swinging. 0 0
D Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice. 0 0
W Imwalle reached on a fielder's choice; D Rodriguez out at second ss to 2b; J Guidry advanced to third. 0 0
G Williams struck out swinging. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 1st SPR ALB
T. Thomas struck out swinging. 0 0
W. Setian walked. 0 0
L. Ross flied out to cf. 0 0
W. Setian out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Spring Hill - Top of 2nd SPR ALB
F Timphony walked. 0 0
Daniel Seres grounded out to p; F Timphony advanced to second. 0 0
N Gibbs singled; F Timphony advanced to third. 0 0
D Leflore struck out swinging. 0 0
J Guidry flied out to rf. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 2nd SPR ALB
N. Lloyd struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
J. Spinner struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Bryant struck out looking. 0 0

Spring Hill - Top of 3rd SPR ALB
M Bonnaffons singled to center field. 0 0
M Bonnaffons stole second. 0 0
D Rodriguez struck out swinging. 0 0
W Imwalle grounded out to ss; M Bonnaffons advanced to third. 0 0
G Williams popped up to ss. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 3rd SPR ALB
W. Barry flied out to lf. 0 0
T. Jordan singled to center field. 0 0
C. Roulhac doubled to left field; T. Jordan advanced to third. 0 0
G. Herring to cf for T. Thomas. 0 0
G. Herring walked. 0 0
W. Setian walked, RBI; G. Herring advanced to second; C. Roulhac advanced to third; T. Jordan scored. 0 1
L. Ross singled to center field, 2 RBI; W. Setian advanced to second; G. Herring scored; C. Roulhac scored. 0 3
N. Lloyd singled to left field; L. Ross advanced to second; W. Setian advanced to third. 0 3
J. Spinner struck out swinging. 0 3
K. Bryant flied out to lf. 0 3

Spring Hill - Top of 4th SPR ALB
F Timphony grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
Daniel Seres grounded out to 2b. 0 3
N Gibbs flied out to 1b. 0 3

Albany State - Top of 4th SPR ALB



W. Barry struck out swinging. 0 3
T. Jordan struck out looking. 0 3
C. Roulhac grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Spring Hill - Top of 5th SPR ALB
D Leflore grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
J Guidry singled to left field. 0 3
M Bonnaffons reached on a fielder's choice; J Guidry out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
D Rodriguez walked; M Bonnaffons advanced to second. 0 3
D Rodriguez advanced to second on a passed ball; M Bonnaffons advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
W Imwalle walked. 0 3
G Williams reached on an error by ss, RBI; W Imwalle advanced to second on an error by ss; D Rodriguez
advanced to third on an error by ss; M Bonnaffons scored on an error by ss, unearned. 1 3
F Timphony struck out swinging. 1 3

Albany State - Top of 5th SPR ALB
G. Herring reached on an error by 2b. 1 3
W. Setian homered, 2 RBI, unearned; G. Herring scored, unearned. 1 5
L. Ross walked. 1 5
N. Lloyd flied out to cf. 1 5
J. Spinner hit by pitch; L. Ross advanced to second. 1 5
T Gibson to p for G Camfield. 1 5
K. Bryant popped up to ss. 1 5
W. Barry flied out to cf. 1 5

Spring Hill - Top of 6th SPR ALB
Daniel Seres reached on an error by 3b. 1 5
N Gibbs struck out swinging. 1 5
D Leflore struck out. 1 5
J Guidry grounded out to ss. 1 5

Albany State - Top of 6th SPR ALB
T. Thompson pinch hit for T. Jordan. 1 5
T. Thompson struck out swinging. 1 5
C. Roulhac walked. 1 5
C. Karn to cf for G. Herring. 1 5
C. Karn flied out to cf. 1 5
W. Setian flied out to cf. 1 5

Spring Hill - Top of 7th SPR ALB
G. Sloan to c for T. Thompson. 1 5
B. Howell to p for M. Reddick. 1 5
M Bonnaffons popped up to c. 1 5
D Rodriguez struck out swinging. 1 5
W Imwalle struck out swinging. 1 5

Albany State - Top of 7th SPR ALB
L. Ross reached on an error by ss, advanced to second. 1 5
N. Lloyd singled to left field; L. Ross advanced to third. 1 5
N. Lloyd stole second; L. Ross stole home, unearned. 1 6
J. Spinner flied out to 2b. 1 6
K. Bryant flied out to lf, SF; N. Lloyd advanced to third. 1 6
W. Barry grounded out to 3b. 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 8th SPR ALB
J. Palmer to lf for J. Spinner. 1 6
G Williams flied out to rf. 1 6
F Timphony walked. 1 6
Daniel Seres popped up to ss. 1 6
N Gibbs struck out swinging. 1 6

Albany State - Top of 8th SPR ALB
G Young to p for T Gibson. 1 6
G. Sloan struck out looking. 1 6
C. Roulhac flied out to cf. 1 6
C. Karn singled to left field. 1 6
W. Setian singled, bunt; C. Karn advanced to second. 1 6
L. Ross flied out to rf. 1 6

Spring Hill - Top of 9th SPR ALB
D Leflore singled to left field. 1 6
D Leflore out at first p to 1b, caught stealing. 1 6
J Guidry hit by pitch. 1 6
M Bonnaffons flied out to rf. 1 6
D Rodriguez singled to left field; J Guidry advanced to second. 1 6
W Imwalle homered, 3 RBI; D Rodriguez scored; J Guidry scored. 4 6
G Williams flied out to cf. 4 6

Albany State - Top of 9th SPR ALB


